سنائد	07-27-2007	11/878207 07/23/2007 Attorney Docket No. 8031-1042	
Form	PTC-1506	DM COVED SUEET U.S. Department of Commerce	
		S ONLY	
2 2 .0	To the Honorable 103430766	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Kiyoshi FUKUCHI  ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NEC Corporation  Address: 7-1 Shiba 5-chome  Minato-ku, Tokyo  JAPAN	
	Yes No		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes     No	
	Execution Date: June 26, 2007	11/870207	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
		new application	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	Ad	ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  ☑ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Ì	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed	
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
]	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
	Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	deposit account)	
	······································	E THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	Benoît Castel	K Castel July 23, 2007	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
		5772472007 HBURDHF1 00000027 11878207	
		05 FC:6021 ( 40.08 OP	

U.S. PTO

Y&T July 19, 2007

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, KIYOSHI FUKUCHI	
	c/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,	
•	Tokyo, Japan	
1	ha_S_ invented certain new and useful improvements in EVALUATION AND ADJUSTMENT	
	METHODS OF OPTICAL RECEIVER AND OPTICAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	
	I am about to make for which application for Letters  (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)	
	Patent of the United States of America;	
	AND WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,	
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan is	
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;  NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of	
	One Dollars (\$_1.00)	
	to in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged	
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said	
	ASSIGNEE, NEC Corporation	
	the full and exclusive  *	
а	as fully set forth and described in the:	
elete napplic		
vordin	(b) application filed on the day of, Serial No,	
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be	
	held and enjoyed by the saidASSIGNEE, NEC Corporation	
	for _their_ own use and behoof, and for _their_ legal representatives, to the full end of the term	
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
	had this assignment and sale not been made.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,i hereunto set _JQy_ hand and affix _My_ seal at Tokyo, Japan 26th June	
	Witness: Xiyoohi Fukuchi (Kanana)  MASATO KIMURA  KIYOSHI FUKUCH Eventor's full Signature)	
	ARIRA MUTO	

PATENT REEL: 019601 FRAME: 0530

**RECORDED: 07/23/2007** 

<sup>•</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.